NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING GLADWIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Gladwin County Courthouse, 401 W Cedar Ave., Gladwin MI (989) 426-4821

To the residents and property owners of Gladwin, MI, and any other interested parties:

Please take notice that the Gladwin County Board of Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, February 7th, at 3:00 p.m. The purpose of this meeting will be to hear from residents regarding a proposed application for the CDBG Chill Grant.

Gladwin County Proposes to use \$472,000 in CDBG funds to make necessary repairs to their home to rehabilitate interior and exterior for code-related requirements, permanently affixed energy-related repairs and improvements, improvements necessary for persons with accessibility needs, and remediation of lead-based paint hazards or asbestos abatement, and to provide required administration of the grant program. Not less than \$400,000 will be used to benefit person in the target area, at least 51% of which must be of low to moderate income. No persons will be displaced as a result of the proposed activities. A copy of the proposed application will be available at the Gladwin County Administration Office, 401 W. Cedar Ave., 3rd Floor, Gladwin, MI, 48624

Citizen views and comments are welcome. This meeting will be held in person; those unable to attend, or any resident who wishes to comment, may submit comments to commissioners@gladwincounty-mi.gov by 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, February 6th.

This meeting is open to all members of the public in compliance with the Open Meetings Act.

Posted 01/24/24

Karrie Hulme, Gladwin County Clerk